04/07/2023, 13:01

Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#10 - 70.1km Revised June 8 2023

G4A - Ride#10 - 70.1km Revised June 8 2023
Leg Dir Type

0.5
0.6
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.9
0.9
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.5
1.2
0.3
1.9
1.8
0.4
0.2
1.5
1.3
1.5
7.7
1.0
0.7
0.1
0.7
2.6

1

L O A A At S A A B I A A

Generic

Straight
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Left
Right
Straight
Straight
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Straight
Left

Notes

Meet at Blenkinsop Connector & ride east on Blenkinsop

Greenway

Cross Blenkinsop Rd.

Glendenning Road

San Juan Greenway

Winchester Road

Parkside Crescent

San Juan Greenway

Harvest Lane

Cross Cedar Hill Rd onto Elnido Road
Cross Shelbourne St. onto San Juan Avenue
Torquay Drive

Barrie Road

Tyndall Avenue

Ferndale Road

Balmacarra Road

On Path through to Montford Crescent
Ferndale Road

Curve right onto Gordon Head Road
Arbutus Road

Queenswood Drive

Telegraph Bay Road

Tudor Avenue

Keep right onto Sea View Road
Tudor Avenue

Telegraph Bay Road to Cadboro Bay Rd.
Keep left onto Beach Drive

King George Terrace

Curve right on Crescent Road
Robertson Street

Hollywood Crescent

Dallas Road

Keep left on Dallas Road

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39754543/cue_sheet

69.1 kilometers

Total
0.0

0.5
1.1
1.6
1.7
1.8
2.3
2.3
2.4
2.6
3.5
4.5
4.8
4.9
5.1
5.4
5.9
7.1
7.4
9.3
11.1
11.6
1.7
13.2
14.5
16.1
23.7
24.7
25.4
25.5
26.1
28.7

1/3



04/07/2023, 13:01

Leg Dir Type

2.3

0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.1
1.7
0.1
1.0
0.6
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.3
1.0
1.0
0.9
1.4
3.4
0.1
0.8
2.0
0.3
0.3

1

JER0 2 At O O B A I B B A

Straight

Left
Food
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left
Straight
Straight
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Generic
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Straight
Straight
Straight
Left
Straight
Left
Straight
Straight

Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#10 - 70.1km Revised June 8 2023

Notes

Keep straight & down driveway (where Dallas curves right

& becomes Erie St.)

At end of driveway

Coffee & snack at Shoal Point

After coffee go right to far end of parking lot
Turn left onto St. Lawrence Street
Curve right onto Kingston Street

Curve left onto Montreal Street

Curve right onto Quebec Street

Curve left onto Pendray Street

Curve right onto Belleville Street
Government Street

Wharf Street

Turn left onto Johnson Street

Continue onto Pandora Avenue

Continue onto Esquimalt Road

Dunsmuir Road

Wollaston Street

Lampson Street

Bewdley Avenue

Fraser Street

Saxe Pt. Park washroom break if needed
Bewdley Avenue

Curve right onto Admirals Road

Lyall Street

Esquimalt Road

Admirals Road

Continue onto E&N Rail Trail

Continue onto E&N Rail Trail - Humpback Connector
At end of E&N Rail Trail cross intersection
Galloping Goose Trail (GG)

Continue onto GG

Wale Road

Cross Island Hwy onto Ocean Boulevard
Keep straight onto Belmont Road

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39754543/cue_sheet

Total

31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
32.4
32.6
33.3
33.4
33.5
35.2
35.3
36.3
36.9
37.5
37.7
38.0
38.2
38.5
39.5
40.4
41.4
42.7
46.2
46.2
47.0
49.0
49.2
49.5

0O NN DN =2 =20

O

2/3



04/07/2023, 13:01

Leg Dir Type

0.8
1.1

0.8

0.5
0.1
0.4
0.3
0.1
0.3
1.3
0.2
0.2
0.4
1.9
7.4
1.0
2.0
0.2
0.1
0.5

—

]

BN A I A A B A

Right
Left

Food

Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Left
Left
Right
Left
Generic

Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#10 - 70.1km Revised June 8 2023

Notes
College Road
University Drive

Picnic lunch at Royal Roads in upper grass area or by
lagoon then keep riding along University Drive

College Road

Serpentine Road

Curve right to stay on Serpentine Road

West Campus Road

University Drive

Cross Sooke Rd. onto Aldeane Avenue

Hagel Road

Curve left, becomes Meaford Avenue
Veterans Memorial Pkwy

Turn right onto E&N Rail Trail - Humpback Connector
Turn left onto Galloping Goose Regional Trail
Cross Tillicum Road on GG

Curve left onto Lochside Trail

Borden Street

Cedar Hill Cross Road

Lochside Trail

End ride back at Blenkinsop Connector

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39754543/cue_sheet

Total
50.4
51.4

52.2

52.8
52.9
53.3
53.5
53.6
53.9
55.2
55.4
55.6
56.0
57.9
65.3
66.3
68.4
68.5
68.6
69.1

3/3



