## G4A - Ride#10 - 70.1km Revised June 8 2023

## 69.1 kilometers

Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
	<b>↑</b>	Generic	Meet at Blenkinsop Connector & ride east on Blenkinsop Greenway	0.0
0.5	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Blenkinsop Rd.	0.5
0.6	<b>←</b>	Left	Glendenning Road	1.1
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	San Juan Greenway	1.6
0.1	$\uparrow$	Straight	Winchester Road	1.7
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Parkside Crescent	1.8
0.5	$\leftarrow$	Left	San Juan Greenway	2.3
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Harvest Lane	2.3
0.1	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Cedar Hill Rd onto Elnido Road	2.4
0.2	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Shelbourne St. onto San Juan Avenue	2.6
0.9	<b>←</b>	Left	Torquay Drive	3.5
0.9	$\rightarrow$	Right	Barrie Road	4.5
0.3	<b>←</b>	Left	Tyndall Avenue	4.8
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Ferndale Road	4.9
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Balmacarra Road	5.1
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	On Path through to Montford Crescent	5.4
0.5	<b>←</b>	Left	Ferndale Road	5.9
1.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right onto Gordon Head Road	7.1
0.3	<b>←</b>	Left	Arbutus Road	7.4
1.9	<b>←</b>	Left	Queenswood Drive	9.3
1.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	Telegraph Bay Road	11.1
0.4	<b>←</b>	Left	Tudor Avenue	11.6
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Keep right onto Sea View Road	11.7
1.5	<b>←</b>	Left	Tudor Avenue	13.2
1.3	<b>←</b>	Left	Telegraph Bay Road to Cadboro Bay Rd.	14.5
1.5	<b>←</b>	Left	Keep left onto Beach Drive	16.1
7.7	←	Left	King George Terrace	23.7
1.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right on Crescent Road	24.7
0.7	<b>←</b>	Left	Robertson Street	25.4
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Hollywood Crescent	25.5
0.7	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Dallas Road	26.1
2.6	<b>←</b>	Left	Keep left on Dallas Road	28.7

Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
2.3	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Keep straight & down driveway (where Dallas curves right & becomes Erie St.)	31.0
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	At end of driveway	31.0
0.1	<b>↑</b>	Food	Coffee & snack at Shoal Point	31.1
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	After coffee go right to far end of parking lot	31.1
0.2	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto St. Lawrence Street	31.4
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right onto Kingston Street	31.4
0.2	$\leftarrow$	Left	Curve left onto Montreal Street	31.6
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right onto Quebec Street	31.7
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Curve left onto Pendray Street	31.8
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right onto Belleville Street	31.9
0.5	$\leftarrow$	Left	Government Street	32.4
0.2	$\leftarrow$	Left	Wharf Street	32.6
0.6	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Johnson Street	33.3
0.1	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto Pandora Avenue	33.4
0.1	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto Esquimalt Road	33.5
1.7	$\leftarrow$	Left	Dunsmuir Road	35.2
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Wollaston Street	35.3
1.0	$\leftarrow$	Left	Lampson Street	36.3
0.6	$\rightarrow$	Right	Bewdley Avenue	36.9
0.5	<b>←</b>	Left	Fraser Street	37.5
0.3	<b>↑</b>	Generic	Saxe Pt. Park washroom break if needed	37.7
0.3	$\leftarrow$	Left	Bewdley Avenue	38.0
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right onto Admirals Road	38.2
0.3	$\leftarrow$	Left	Lyall Street	38.5
1.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Esquimalt Road	39.5
1.0	$\leftarrow$	Left	Admirals Road	40.4
0.9	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto E&N Rail Trail	41.4
1.4	$\uparrow$	Straight	Continue onto E&N Rail Trail - Humpback Connector	42.7
3.4	<b>↑</b>	Straight	At end of E&N Rail Trail cross intersection	46.2
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Galloping Goose Trail (GG)	46.2
0.8	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue onto GG	47.0
2.0	←	Left	Wale Road	49.0
0.3	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Island Hwy onto Ocean Boulevard	49.2
0.3	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Keep straight onto Belmont Road	49.5

Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
0.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	College Road	50.4
1.1	←	Left	University Drive	51.4
0.8	<b>↑</b>	Food	Picnic lunch at Royal Roads in upper grass area or by lagoon then keep riding along University Drive	52.2
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	College Road	52.8
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Serpentine Road	52.9
0.4	$\rightarrow$	Right	Curve right to stay on Serpentine Road	53.3
0.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	West Campus Road	53.5
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	University Drive	53.6
0.3	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Sooke Rd. onto Aldeane Avenue	53.9
1.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Hagel Road	55.2
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Curve left, becomes Meaford Avenue	55.4
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Veterans Memorial Pkwy	55.6
0.4	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto E&N Rail Trail - Humpback Connector	56.0
1.9	←	Left	Turn left onto Galloping Goose Regional Trail	57.9
7.4	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Tillicum Road on GG	65.3
1.0	<b>←</b>	Left	Curve left onto Lochside Trail	66.3
2.0	<b>←</b>	Left	Borden Street	68.4
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Cedar Hill Cross Road	68.5
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Lochside Trail	68.6
0.5	<b>↑</b>	Generic	End ride back at Blenkinsop Connector	69.1

Ride With GPS  $\cdot$  https://ridewithgps.com